
222 IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP 

Out of every 100 immigrants admitted to Canada during the three-year period 1963-65, 
29 were British subjects, 18 were citizens of Italy, 10 of the United States, five of Germany, 
five of Greece, and five of Portugal; many other nationalities made up the remaining 28. 

6.—Citizenship of Immigrant Arrivals, 1963-65 

NOTE.—Figures from 1930 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1936 
edition. 

Country of Citizenship 

Australia 
Austria 
Belgium 
Britain and colonies. 
Central America 
Ceylon 
China 
Czechoslovakia. . . . 
Denmark 
Egypt 
Finland 
France 
Germany 
Greece 
Hungary 
India 
Ireland, Republic of 
Israel 
Italy 
Japan 
Lebanon 
Luxembourg 
Mexico 
Morocco 

1963 1964 1965 

No. No. No. 

1,440 1,896 2,322 
529 658 770 
528 675 645 

28,981 32,773 42,785 
27 21 25 
25 78 141 

911 2,127 3,375 
25 92 80 

593 716 874 
1,187 1,532 1,270 

281 401 558 
2,772 3,417 3,691 
4,740 4,866 7,031 
5,385 4,819 6,181 

551 460 592 
860 1,309 2,386 
759 908 1,311 
746 929 837 

15,589 20,720 28,397 
171 140 188 
488 385 637 
21 12 11 

100 114 130 
287 980 775 

Country of Citizenship 

Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Norway 
Pakistan 
Poland 
Portugal 
South Africa 
South America 
Southern Rhodesia 
Spain 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Turkey 
Union of Soviet Socialist 

Republics 
United States 
Yugoslavia 
Other African 
Other Asian 
Other European 
Stateless 
Other 

Totals 93,151 113,606 146,758 

1963 

No. 

1,773 
377 
285 
137 

1,539 
4,281 
339 
594 
120 

1,043 
183 
603 
327 

75 
10,313 

978 
46 
253 
64 

2,394 
431 

1964 

No. 

1,989 
457 
268 
307 

1,995 
5,721 
455 
732 
93 

1,123 
217 
760 
395 

11,350 
1,519 
134 
622 
76 

2,661 
1,624 

1965 

No. 

2,525 
642 
317 
470 

2,027 
6,583 
581 
928 
56 

1,414 
240 

1,144 
662 

159 
13,857 
1,886 

90 
2,441 
712 

2,526 
2,486 

Sex distribution of recent immigrant arrivals is shown in Table 7. In the three years 
1963-65, adult males comprised 35.5 p.c. of the immigrants, adult females 36.5 p.c. and 
children under 18 years of age the remaining 28.0 p.c. Without relation to age, 50.2 p.c. 
of the newcomers were females. 

7.—Sex Distribution of Immigrants as Adult Males, Adult Females and Children, 1963-65 

NOTE.—Figures from 1930 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1946 
edition. 

I tem 1963 1964 1965 

No. 

45,163 
12,418 
SB,745 
47,988 
12,094 
35,894 

No. 

55,825 
16,SHI 
39,504 
56,781 
15,344 
41,437 

No. 

74,707 

No. 

45,163 
12,418 
SB,745 
47,988 
12,094 
35,894 

No. 

55,825 
16,SHI 
39,504 
56,781 
15,344 
41,437 

81,761 

No. 

45,163 
12,418 
SB,745 
47,988 
12,094 
35,894 

No. 

55,825 
16,SHI 
39,504 
56,781 
15,344 
41,437 

52,946 

No. 

45,163 
12,418 
SB,745 
47,988 
12,094 
35,894 

No. 

55,825 
16,SHI 
39,504 
56,781 
15,344 
41,437 

72,051 

No. 

45,163 
12,418 
SB,745 
47,988 
12,094 
35,894 

No. 

55,825 
16,SHI 
39,504 
56,781 
15,344 
41,437 

20,561 

No. 

45,163 
12,418 
SB,745 
47,988 
12,094 
35,894 

No. 

55,825 
16,SHI 
39,504 
56,781 
15,344 
41,437 51,490 

93,151 112,606 146,758 93,151 112,606 

The number of female immigrants coming into Canada was higher than the number of 
male immigrants in every year from 1957 to 1964. In 1965, however, the excess of males 
was 2,656, although in the age groups 15-19, 20-24 and over 50 years the number of females 
exceeded that of males. In the single category, males exceeded females in all age groups 
up to 40 years but in the married category females exceeded males by 2,409, in the widowed 
category by 2,794 and in the divorced or separated category by 534. Of all persons arriving 
in 1965 who were 15 years of age or over, 54.5 p.c. were married, 40.2 p.c. were single and 
5.3 p.c. were widowed, divorced or separated. 


