Out of every 100 immigrants admitted to Canada during the three-year period 1963-65, 29 were British subjects, 18 were citizens of Italy, 10 of the United States, five of Germany, five of Greece, and five of Portugal; many other nationalities made up the remaining 28.

## 6.—Citizenship of Immigrant Arrivals, 1963-65

Note.—Figures from 1930 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1936 edition.

Country of Citizenship	1963	1964	1965	Country of Citizenship	1963	1964	1965
	No.	No.	No.		No.	No.	No.
Australia	1,440	1,896	2,322	Netherlands	1.773	1,989	2,525
Austria	529	658	770	New Zealand	377	457	642
BelgiumBritain and colonies	528	675	645	Norway	285	268	317
Britain and colonies	28,981	32,773	42,785	Pakistan	137	307	470
Central America	27	21	25	Poland	1,539	1,995	2,027
Ceylon	25	78	141	Portugal	4,281	5,721	6,583
China	911	2,127	3,375	South Africa	339	455	581
Czechoslovakia	25	92	80	South America	594	732	928
Denmark	593	716	874	Southern Rhodesia	120	93	56
Egypt	1,187	1,532	1,270	Spain	1.043	1,123	1,414
Finland	281	401	558	Sweden	183	217	240
France	2,772	3,417	3,691	Switzerland	603	760	1.144
Germany	4,740	4,866	7,031	Turkey	327	395	662
Greece	5,385	4,819	6,181	Union of Soviet Socialist	5514	1969	15550
Hungary	551	460	592	Republics	75	80	159
India	860	1,309	2.386	United States	10,313	11,350	13,857
Ireland, Republic of	759	908	1,311	Yugoslavia	978	1,519	1,886
Israel	746	929	837	Other African	46	134	90
Italy	15.589	20,720	28,397	Other Asian	253	622	2,441
Japan	171	140	188	Other European	64	76	712
Lebanon	488	385	637	Stateless	2,394	2,661	2,526
Luxembourg	21	12	11	Other	431	1,624	2,486
Mexico	100	114	130		200	24000	ENGEN
Morocco	287	980	775	Totals	93,151	112,606	146.758

Sex distribution of recent immigrant arrivals is shown in Table 7. In the three years 1963-65, adult males comprised 35.5 p.c. of the immigrants, adult females 36.5 p.c. and children under 18 years of age the remaining 28.0 p.c. Without relation to age, 50.2 p.c. of the newcomers were females.

## 7.—Sex Distribution of Immigrants as Adult Males, Adult Females and Children, 1963-65

Note.—Figures from 1930 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1946 edition.

Item	1963	1964	1965
	No. No	No.	No.
Males Under 18 years Adult Females Under 18 years Adult	45,163 12,418 32,745 47,988 12,094 35,894	55, 825 16, 321 39, 504 56, 781 15, 344 41, 437	74,707 21,761 52,946 72,051 20,561 51,490
Totals, Immigrants	93,151	112,606	146,758

The number of female immigrants coming into Canada was higher than the number of male immigrants in every year from 1957 to 1964. In 1965, however, the excess of males was 2,656, although in the age groups 15-19, 20-24 and over 50 years the number of females exceeded that of males. In the single category, males exceeded females in all age groups up to 40 years but in the married category females exceeded males by 2,409, in the widowed category by 2,794 and in the divorced or separated category by 534. Of all persons arriving in 1965 who were 15 years of age or over, 54.5 p.c. were married, 40.2 p.c. were single and 5.3 p.c. were widowed, divorced or separated.